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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Just under half think their country is in decline — but an improvement on 2016

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree that— “Your country is in decline” STRONGLY AGREE

]

SOMEWHAT AGREE
2016 28% 29%

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
3 Olpsos. GAME CHANGERS

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Perceptions of decline strongest in Brazil and South Africa — but most countries improved

since 2016

Total

Brazil

South Africa
Argentina
Turkey
Hungary

us

Great Britain
Spain
France

Italy
Mexico
Peru

Russia
Poland
Japan
Sweden
Belgium
Malaysia
Australia
India

South Korea
Canada
Germany
Chile

Strongly Agree/Tend to Agree

Qla To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements — “Your country is in decline”

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July

Olpsos.
92018
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Strong feeling in many countries that the people in charge don’t care about ‘people like me’,
and instead favour rich and powerful (though slightly less than two years ago).

The [country’s] economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

2018 35% 29%
2016 42% 27% STRONGLY AGREE
SOMEWHAT AGREE
Traditional parties and politicians don’t care about people like me ]
2018 31% 27% SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
2016 37% 27% STRONGLY DISAGREE

Politicians should be able to say what’s on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks
about their views

2018 28% 32%
2016 36% 29%

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGERS &

6 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Half would still like to see a strong leader willing to break the rules, and support for
established parties is weak — but some see risks in electing radical new parties.

To fix [country], we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

2018 28% 24% 10% STRONGLY AGREE

2016 28% 21% 14%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

It's too risky to elect political parties or leaders with radical ideas for change SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

who haven't been in power before

2018 17% 22% 12% STRONGLY DISAGREE

At a time like the present, we should stick with political parties and leaders who
have been in power before

2018 Wi/ 14% 24%

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGERS &

7 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Most feel the system favours the rich and powerful — especially Russia, Hungary, Brazil and
Mexico

Strongly Agree/Tend to Agree

i 2016
Total | ] 63% D e9%
Russia | s T
Hungary | e
Brazil 71% - 69%
MexXico |/ 7% Lo8%
SouthAfrica | 9% T loea%
Turkey | 9% Tes%
Chile [ 8% T
Spain | e8% 79/
bance [ T e
Belgium 66% i 71%
Peru [ 6% C79%
US | 6% Ue9%
South Korea |/ 65% 7
Argentina | e e
Great Britain | 3% i67%
Australia [/ 60% 1:.___6_8_%’___.
Germany 60% . 66%
Poland | s9% L 6%
India | SB% L%
Canada |/ ST%. L%
Japan |EEEE———————— ST% . L_55%
Italy e 56% LTS%
Malaysia [ 49% P
Sweden ] 41% i 39%

Qlc The [country’s] economy is rigged to advantage the
rich and powerful

8 ©Ipsos. Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGERS M

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Most people feel politicians don’t care about them, especially Mexico, South Africa, Russia
and France

Strongly Agree/Tend to Agree

2016
Total ]— 59% T ea%
Mexico J 72% 78%
South Africa J 70% 65%
Russia 69%
France J 67% 76%
Peru 65% 77%
Brazil J— 64% 69%
Hungary J— 64% 73%
us J— 64% 66%
Chile J— 63%
Poland J— 61% 70%
Spain J— 60% 75%
Argentina J— 59% 65%
India J— 59% 64%
Belgium ‘— 58% 63%
Great Britain J— 57% 58%
Turkey ‘— 57% 61%
Australia ‘— 55% 61%
Canada W— 55% 56%
South Korea ‘— 54% 65%
Malaysia W— 52%
Italy ‘— 51% 2%
Germany W— 47% 53%
Sweden 1— 44% 42%
Japan ]— 37% 39%
Q1d Traditional parties and politicians don’t care about people like me
9 ©lpsos.  Base:17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHﬂNGEHS

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Three in five on average favour outspoken politicians — especially in Hungary and Russia

Total
Hungary
Russia
Argentina
Mexico
Peru
Sweden
Chile
Poland
Spain

India
Belgium
France
Great Britain
Brazil
Australia
Germany
Malaysia
South Korea
Canada
South Africa
Italy

Japan

us

Turkey

Strongly Agree/Tend to Agree

Qle Politicians should be able to say what’s on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views
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10 ©lpsos. Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME GHANGERS &

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July

92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Big variation in desire for a strong leader willing to break the rules - especially high in Peru,
India, Mexico, Russia and Turkey, but low in Sweden and Germany.

Total

Peru

India
Mexico
Russia
Turkey
Argentina
France

Chile

Spain

South Korea
South Africa
Belgium
Italy
Australia
Brazil

Great Britain
Hungary
Canada
Japan
Poland
Malaysia

us

Sweden

Germany

!trongly Agree/Tend to Agree

Q1b To fix [country], we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

11 ©lpsos.

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July

92018
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Around four in ten see electing political parties or leaders with radical ideas for change
as a risk - but only one in four in Italy

trongly gree

Total 39%
Peru 57%
Brazil 54%
Russia 52%
India 50%
South Africa 48%
Mexico 46%
Germany 44%
Malaysia 43%
Argentina 40%
Chile 40%
Japan 38%
Poland 37%
Belgium 36%
us 36%
Canada 35%
France 34%
Turkey 33%
Australia 32%
Hungary 31%
Spain 31%
South Korea 29%
Great Britain 28%
Sweden 27%
Italy 24%

Q1f It’s too risky to elect political parties or leaders with radical ideas for change who haven’t been in power before

12 ©lpsos.  Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME GHANGERS &

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

But only one in five thinks it would be best to stick with parties and leaders who have
been in power before — especially low in France and Italy

Strongly Agree/Tend to Agree

Total

India

Brazil
Malaysia
Russia
Turkey

Peru

Chile

South Korea
Germany
Mexico
Hungary

us
Argentina
Canada
Japan
South Africa
Australia
Great Britain
Spain
Belgium
Sweden
Poland
France

Italy

21%

26%
24%
24%
24%
23%
22%
22%
21%
21%
20%
20%
19%
19%
19%
19%
18%
18%
18%
17%
17%
16%
15%
15%

38%

Qlg At a time like the present, we should stick with political parties and leaders who have been in power before

13 ©lpsos.  Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGERS &

Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Meanwhile LATAM countries and South Africa most likely to believe the authorities are not
strict enough when it comes to crime

Total
Peru
South Africa
Mexico
Chile
Brazil
Argentina
Belgium
ltaly
sweden A
France [EIA
South Korea
Turkey
Germany
Spain
Australia
Malaysia 5% |
Great Britain
India
Canada
Poland
Hungary
Russia
Japan
us

B Too strict B Not strict enough

Q4 Do you think the authorities in [COUNTRY] are too strict, not strict enough, or get it about right when it comes to
controlling and punishing crime?
Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,

14 ©lpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — GAME GHANGERS &

July 92018
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Confidence in many institutions remains low around the world, though small improvements
since 2016

International Institutions
2018 Wi

5 5 Q. How much confidence, if any, do you
33% 14% have in the each of the following...?

2016 B8 35% 18% COMPLETE CONFIDENCE
Banks FAIR AMOUNT OF CONFIDENT
2018 L7 35% ]
NOT VERY MUCH CONFIDENCE
2016 KX i = x5 A
] ] ) NO CONFIDENCE AT ALL
The Justice System, including the courts ]

2018 WA 32% 33% 23%

2016 BG4 30% 33% 25%

Big Companies
2018 BEIA 32% 38% 18%
2016 K4 28% 39% 22%

16 Olpsos.  Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGEHS
Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 —
Julv 9 2018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
People have the lowest confidence in the media, government and political parties

Q. How much confidence, if any, do you

The Media have in the each of the following...?
2018
2016 KtA 23% 39% 28% I—

FAIR AMOUNT OF CONFIDENT
The Government NOT VERY MUCH CONFIDENCE
2018 ¥ oh0, ]
NO CONFIDENCE AT ALL
2016 [ 20% 33% 38% ]
Political parties
2018 P4 5 39% 41%

p LV N 2% 12% 37% 43%

17 Olpsos.  Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, GAME CHANGEHS
Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 —
Julv 9 2018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Italy and Spain have the least confidence in International Institutions, as do many other

Europeans — and Australia

No confidence/not verv much confidence

Total e 7%
Italy ’

Spain
France
Australia
Belgium
Russia

Germany
Great Britain 0 520 e

Brazil I 51%

Poland I 51%

US I 50%

Canada . 49%

Turkey B 49%

Chile I - 46%

Argentina Im—  45%

South Korea I 44%

Hungary I 43%>

Sweden " 43%

Japan I 41%

Malaysia . 41%

Peru e 34%

Saudi Arabia I 33%

Mexico I 32%

South Africa I 31%

India FEEEEE  27%

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? International Institutions

Base: 17,709 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,

SRR SRR SR SRR SRS JRE U PRS- NORSpu FOPU SR SRS K SR SR [ N SRR ST NSAN SRR R SRR SR S J

18 ©lpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. GAME GHANGERS &

June 26 —July 92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Spain and Italy have the least confidence in their banks

No confidence/not very much confidence

Total I 52%

Sppain . | 85%
ltaly 78%

France I 0%

Hungary I 0%

Belgium I 68%

Germany I ———————— ©1%

Australia I 65%

Turkey I 60%

Argentina I 59%

Great Britain | 57%

Brazil | 56%

South Korea I 53%

Sweden I 53%

Poland I 52%

Russia | — 51%

Chile I 48%

US I A48%

Canada I 42%

Mexico | mmmmmmmmmmm—m—— 82%

Japan I —— 37%

Peru | —— 37%

South Africa NN 29%

Saudi Arabia NN 27%

India I 26%

Malaysia NN 21%

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? Banks

Base: 17,709 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,

q——-
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19 ©lpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. GAME CHANGERS M

June 26 —July 9 2018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Confidence in the justice system is very low in LATAM

Total

Peru
Argentina
Mexico
Chile

Spain

Brazil

South Korea
Italy

Poland
Russia
Turkey
South Africa
Hungary
Belgium
France
Australia
Canada

us
Germany
Great Britain
Sweden
Japan
Malaysia
India

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? The justice system including the courts

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
20 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July

92018

No confidence/not very much confidence
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Most lack confidence in big companies

No confidence/not very much confidence

2016
Total 56% 61%
South Korea 73% 77%
Spain | 73% 82%
Germany | 72% 72%
Argentina | 68% 69%
France _— 68% 66%
Belgium | G 7% 66%
Chile _— 65%
Australia _— 63% 61%
Great Britain I 637 68%
Poland _— 62% 65%
Italy _— 61% 60%
Canada -— 60% 64%
us _— 59% 57%
Hungary :— 57% 64%
Sweden I 57 % 60%
Russia _— 56%
Turkey _— 55% 53%
Brazil _— 51% 51%
Peru I 51 59%
Mexico _— 46% 60%
Japan _— 43% 46%
Malaysia -— 39%
South Africa _— 35% 32%
Saudi Arabia :— 32%
India I 31% 31%

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? Big Companies

Base: 17,709 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
21 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. GAME CHANGERS
June 26 —July 9 2018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Two in three lack confidence in their media

No confidence/not very much confidence

Total e e 65%

LT L B —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ik -

Turkcey | %%

taly e — 75%
Poland 74%

Great Britain I 73%

Tl Es

Spain . 72%

Argentina . 68%

Brazii . 67%

France T 67%

Russia I 67%

Sweden @@ 67%

Australia . 65%

Mexico T 64%

US I 64%

Japan S 62%

Belgium . 61%

Chile I 60%

Malaysia . 60%

Germany I 59%

South Africa . 57%

Saudi Arabia I 55%

Peru I 54%
Canada @@ 53%

India . 51%

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? The media

Base: 17,709 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
22 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States.

June 26 —July 92018
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GAME CHANGERS &



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Most countries lack confidence in their government — especially negative in Spain and

LATAM countrgjes

idence/not very much confidence

o0l U, ] 66%
o 5-5-"/: ----------------
Bzl 8- i‘;/.,- -----------------------
e+ 8- 6;/.: -------------------------
PP 8- 6‘% -------------------------
South Africa 1 ;;%: ---------------------------
e 7- 59-{, -------------------------------------
Ui g2y 7- 5{,— ----------------------------------------
France e ; i;AT ------------------------------------------
Gireat Brritain [0 ; 677: --------------------------------------------
S — 70% T
Argentina _-—-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------5-9-‘}% ----------------------------------------------
Beelgium e 67%
G Ty ¢ 6- 6-°-A, ----------------------------------------------------
Italy e ¢ 6%
AU stra a0 ¢ 6- 5-0;0- -----------------------------------------------------
Japan (-5 5% ---------------------------------------------------------
Sweden I 63% T
Canada _-—------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------6-0-"/; ---------------------------------------------------------------
Chile e e0% e
Russia _-—------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------6-0-‘}-6 ---------------------------------------------------------------
South Korea _— - ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 57% T
Turkey _-—-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------5-1-% --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
India I 38% e
Malaysia :— - --------------------------------------------------------------- 339 T
Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? The Government
Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
23 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July GAME GHANGERS

92018
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Of all institutions, countries have the least confidence in their political parties

No confidence/not very much confidence

Total | 79%

Chill e | 89% .
Peru 89%
S — B
Hungary | 88%
Mexico I —— 8_ §f/'1 __________
Poland 87%

Ity | 84%

Argentina | I m— 83%

Belgium | 82%

B razi| | 31%

South Africa I 31%

South Korea | mm—— 81%

France | 80%

Great Britain | I ————— 79%

Us I mm—— 78%

Australia I EEEE————————————— 1%

Russia I EE———— 76%

Germany | 75%

Canada | m— 74%

Sweden | 73%

Turkey | 73%

Japan I —— 68%

Inclia | 67%

Malaysia | 65%

Q2 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? Political parties

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,

-
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24 ©lpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July GAME CHANGERS M

92018
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GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

On balance, people are split on whether their country should protect itself or open up
more to the world while one in three are unsure — a similar pattern to 2016

[COUNTRY] NEEDS TO TAKE MORE STEPS [COUNTRY] NEEDS TO TAKE MORE STEPS
TO PROTECT ITSELF FROM TODAY’S WORLD BOTH/DON’T KNOW TO OPEN ITSELF UP TO TODAY’S WORLD

2018 35%

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
26 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July GAME CHANGERS
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED

Australia, Canada, and the USA are most likely to think their country needs to take more
steps to protect itself from today’s world

Total
Australia

T=——-

Canada

us

Russia

Italy

South Korea
Argentina
Belgium
Japan
Malaysia
Germany
Hungary
India

Saudi Arabia
Sweden
Brazil

Chile

France
Great Britain
South Africa
Spain

Peru
Mexico
Poland

= [Country] needs to take more steps to protect itself from today’s world H [Country] needs to take more steps to open itself up to today’s world

Base: 17,203 adults aged 16-64 across Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India,
27 Olpsos. Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States. June 26 — July GAME GHANGERS
92018



GLOBAL ADVISOR: BEYOND POPULISM? - REVISITED
Methodology

28

These are the findings of a Global Advisor survey into the political mood around the world. In total 17,203 interviews were conducted
between June 26 — July 9 2018 among adults aged 18-64 in the US and Canada, and adults aged 16-64 in all other countries.

The survey was conducted in 26 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel system. The countries reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru,
Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Russia, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States of America.

Between 500 and 1000+ individuals participated on a country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel. The sample was 1000+ in
Australia, Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain and the United Stated of America. In all other countries the
sample was 500+. The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5
percentage points and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For more information on Ipsos’ use of credibility intervals, please visit
the Ipsos website.

®
In countries where internet penetration is approximately 60% or higher the data output generally reflects the overall population. Of the 26
countries surveyed online, 16 yield results that are balanced to reflect the general population: Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada,
France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Great Britain and the United States. The 9 remaining countries
surveyed — Brazil, Chile, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey - have lower levels of internet
connectivity and reflect online populations that tend to be more urban and have higher education/income than the general population.

Where results do not sum to 100, this may be due to computer rounding, multiple responses or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated
responses.

Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.

Olpsos GAME CHANGERS E



ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 87 countries, Ipsos employs more
than 16,000 people and has the ability to conduct
research programs in more than 100 countries. Founded
in France in 1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by
research professionals. They have built a solid Group
around a multi-specialist positioning — Media and
advertising research; Marketing research; Client and
employee relationship management; Opinion & social
research; Mobile, Online, Offline data collection and
delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist - NYSE-Euronext. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is
eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.ips0s.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets, brands and
society. We deliver information and analysis that makes our complex
world easier and faster to navigate and inspires our clients to make
smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity, speed and
substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unigue depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences gives us
perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into question, to be
creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract the
highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire to influence

and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” - our tagline - summarises our ambition.

GAME CHANGERS &



